

03.08.2023

Fresh petition/application under section 278 of the Indian Succession Act for grant of letter of administration, has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Amit Sharma and Sh. Amarjit Singh, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

On petition being filed in the proper format alongwith fresh affidavits of the petitioners, issue citation for general public through publication in English Daily newspaper “Statesman” on filing of PF and deposit of publication charges directly to the concerned Newspaper.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the Court as well as on the notice board of the Collector concerned in whose jurisdiction immovable property is situated.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF.

Notice be also issued to Collector on filing of PF for filing valuation report. Complete particulars of the property mentioned in the petition or in Schedule be mentioned in the notice to be sent to the Collector.

There are no private respondents in this case since petitioners claim to be the sole heirs of the deceased. The deceased died intestate.

Matter be put up for reporting on **publication and affixation of citation and for filing of valuation report on 02.11.2023.**

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
03.08.2023 (s)