

02.11.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Id. Counsel for the petitioner through V.C.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not deposited the PF and publication charges for the service of respondents as well as for service of general public. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one adjournment to comply the order dated 03.08.2023. Heard. Allowed. One last opportunity is given to the petitioner to comply with the order dated 03.08.2023.

Put up on 25.01.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.
Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:02.11.2023