

19.01.2024

Present: Sh. MF Jama, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

State has been served on 24.11.2023.

Citation for general public has been affixed on the notice board of the court on 25.11.2023 and also duly published in Newspaper "The Statesman" dated 01.12.2023.

R-2 has given NOC on 03.01.2024.

R-3 & R4 are unserved.

Let notice be issued to the R-3 & R-4 on filing of the PF/RC as well as through courier service.

Put up for appearance of R-3 & R-4 on **25.04.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 19.01.2024