

AMITABH UBROL Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

25.01.2024

Present: Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Id. Counsel for the petitioner through V.C.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is not taking interest for pursuing the present petition. Since last two dates steps have not been taken for the service of respondents, even PF has not been filed. As the petitioner is not taking steps for the service of respondents and not pursuing the petition, the petition is dismissed due to non-prosecution. File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 25.01.2024