

M/S ADONIA INFRA Vs. M/S MARSHAL CORPORATE

08.01.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF and RC have not been filed by the plaintiff for the service of defendants and PF filed only for service of defendants through Whats app.

No report regarding service of defendants through whats app has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for filing PF and RC and taking steps for the service of defendants, within 7 days.

Let fresh summons of the suit for settlement of issues be issued to the defendants, on filing of PF/RC **for 07.04.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:08.01.2025