

10.11.2025

Fresh Petition under section 276 of Indian Succession Act has been received on the E-portal of the court. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sahim Khan, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Heard.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed the original will dated 15.07.2018 executed by late Smt. Harbans Kumari Sabharwal.
Alhmad is directed to keep the said original Will in safe custody.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file verification of one of the attesting witness before the next date of hearing.

Issue citation for general public through publication in English Daily newspaper "The Statesman" on filing of PF. The publication charges be directly deposited with the concerned Newspaper agency. Steps be taken within 7 days.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the Court as well as on the notice board of the Collector concerned in whose jurisdiction property is situated.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF.

Notice be also issued to Collector on filing of PF for filing valuation report. Complete particulars of the property mentioned in the petition or in Schedule with approximate value shall also be given alongwith the notice to be sent to the Collector.

Matter be put up for reporting on **publication and affixation of citation on 09.03.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.11.2025