

DLWT010114462025
PC 74/25
MRS ANJU BALA Vs. STATE

01.08.2026

Present: Sh. Shoeb Shakeel and Mohd. Sohail, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Final arguments heard.

Inadvertently, Smt Reena, attesting witness has been mentioned as PW-2 in her statement whereas PW-2/Sh. Jitender Kumar was already examined on 06.06.2026. Therefore, witness Smt Reena be read as PW-3 instead of PW-2.

Put up for judgement during the course of day.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.08.2026

At 2.30 PM

Present: None.

Vide separate Judgment of the even date, pronounced in the open court, the present petition is allowed and it is ordered that the petition of the petitioner stands **allowed** and it is ordered that letters of administration in respect of property mentioned in the Will, be issued to the petitioner, subject to completion of requisite formalities mentioned in the judgment.

File is consigned to record room after due compliance.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.08.2026